504078091 11/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROSOFT CANADA CO.	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	1959 UPPER WATER STREET, SUITE 900, P.O. BOX 997	
City:	HALIFAX NS	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3J 2X2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7548878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

CASTLE STREET

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HELEN BIRRELL **SIGNATURE:** /H/BIRRELL/IPR/NH/MSOFTCOMP ASSETM/CN1P/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 2:

source=3rd - CoN MS Canada Co to MS Canada Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040543 FRAME: 0795 504078091



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Companies Act

Registry Number 3237927

I Hereby Certify that

MICROSOFT CANADA INC.

(formerly MICROSOFT CANADA CO./MICROSOFT CANADA CIE) has by Special Resolution filed December 31,2009, terminated the status of the Company as an unlimited liability company so that the Company be registered as a limited liability company pursuant to Section 68 of the Companies Act (Nova Scotia).

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

December 31,2009

Date of Amendment

PATENT REEL: 040543 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 11/02/2016